
 
 
   
 
 

 
  
 
 
 

 
 
 

SUN MON TUE WED THURS FRI SAT 

26 27 
 

28 
 

29 30 
 

31 1 
11:00 AM – 3:00PM 

Antioch Saturday Noon Women’s Meeting 
45th Anniversary Celebration 

Antioch Family Church of the Nazarene 
330 Worrell Road, Antioch 

 
Doors open 7:30 PM; Meeting at 8:00 PM 

Danville – Diablo Speaker Meeting 
Community Presbyterian Church 

222 W. El Pintado, Danville 
2 

10:30 AM 
NYE Party Planning Meetings 

193 Mayhew Way 
 

10:30 AM 
H&I Orientation for Newcomers 
193 Mayhew Way, Pleasant Hill 

 

3 
 

4 
6:45 PM  

New GSR Orientation and 12 Concepts 
& Service Manual Study  

 
7:30 PM 

District 08 - General Service Hybrid  
130 Muir Station Road  
Zoom 292-725-7830 

 

5 
 
 
 

6 
 

7 
 

8 
 

9 
10:00 AM 

H&I Business Meeting 
193 Mayhew Way 

Zoom Meeting 841 3658 2706 
Password: 744971 

 
2:00 – 4:00 PM 

Love & Service AA Workshop - 
Forgiveness 

827 Sean Place, Concord 
 

10 
 

11 
 

7:30 PM 
Intergroup Operating Committee (IOC) 

12 13 
 

14 
 

15 
9:30AM – 3:00PM 

District 08 Unity Day 
Hybrid (See page 5 for details 

 
11:00AM – 1:00PM 

AA (EBYPAA) Business Meeting 
193 Mayhew Way 

 
8:00 PM 

All Group  
Speaker Meeting 

Church of the Resurrection  
399 Gregory Lane, Pleasant Hill 

16 
 
 

17 
 

18 
 

19 
 

20 
 

21 
 

Final Submission 
for November 

Communique are 
due 

 
 

22 
11:00 AM – 4:00 PM 

Antioch Alano Club Friendsgiving 
Antioch Alano Club 

 
Doors Open 7:00 PM 

East County Speaker Meeting 
St. John’s Lutheran Church 

1360 East Tregallas Road, Antioch 
 
 

                                            23 
 
 
 
 
 

                                                                 
 
 
 
 
                                                                      30 

24 
 
     
 

25 
 

7:00 PM 
New Intergroup Rep. Orientation 

193 Mayhew, Walnut Creek 
 

7:30 PM 
Intergroup Meeting 

193 Mayhew, Pleasant Hill 

26 

 

27 
 
 
 

 
12:00 PM 

Pleasant Hill Rec 
Thanksgiving Meeting & 

Potluck 
396 Civic Dr., Pleasant Hill 

 

28 29 
 

10:00 AM 
Public Information Community Committee 

Meeting 
193 Mayhew Way 

 
7:30 PM 

El Sobrante Birthday Night 
El Sobrante United Methodist Church 

5151 Argyle Rd., El Sobrante 
 

El Sobrante Fellowship – Marathon Meetings – See 
page 11 for details 

Love & Service Three Legacies Conference – See 
page 13 for details 


