

SUN	MON	TUE	WED	THURS	FRI	SAT
26	27	28	29	30	31	11:00 AM – 3:00PM  Antioch Saturday Noon Women's Meeting 45 <sup>th</sup> Anniversary Celebration Antioch Family Church of the Nazarene 330 Worrell Road, Antioch  Doors open 7:30 PM; Meeting at 8:00 PM Danville – Diablo Speaker Meeting Community Presbyterian Church 222 W. El Pintado, Danville
10:30 AM  NYE Party Planning Meetings  193 Mayhew Way	3	6:45 PM  New GSR Orientation and 12 Concepts & Service Manual Study	5	6		ree Legacies Conference – See
10:30 AM  H&I Orientation for Newcomers  193 Mayhew Way, Pleasant Hill		7:30 PM District 08 - General Service Hybrid 130 Muir Station Road Zoom 292-725-7830			pag	e 13 for details
10:00 AM  H&I Business Meeting  193 Mayhew Way  Zoom Meeting 841 3658 2706  Password: 744971	10	7:30 PM Intergroup Operating Committee (IOC)	12	13	14	9:30AM – 3:00PM District 08 Unity Day Hybrid (See page 5 for details  11:00AM – 1:00PM AA (EBYPAA) Business Meeting
2:00 – 4:00 PM Love & Service AA Workshop - Forgiveness 827 Sean Place, Concord						193 Mayhew Way  8:00 PM  All Group  Speaker Meeting  Church of the Resurrection  399 Gregory Lane, Pleasant Hill
16	17	18	19	20	Final Submission for November Communique are due	11:00 AM – 4:00 PM Antioch Alano Club Friendsgiving Antioch Alano Club  Doors Open 7:00 PM East County Speaker Meeting St. John's Lutheran Church 1360 East Tregallas Road, Antioch
30	24	7:00 PM New Intergroup Rep. Orientation 193 Mayhew, Walnut Creek  7:30 PM Intergroup Meeting 193 Mayhew, Pleasant Hill	page 11	- Marathon Meetings – See for details  12:00 PM Pleasant Hill Rec Thanksgiving Meeting & Potluck 396 Civic Dr., Pleasant Hill	28	10:00 AM Public Information Community Committee Meeting 193 Mayhew Way  7:30 PM El Sobrante Birthday Night El Sobrante United Methodist Church 5151 Argyle Rd., El Sobrante